Thinking about the development and distribution of a vaccine against COVID-19, once it is developed, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | support vaccinations against COVID-19 being mandatory for all
Canadians once a vaccine is developed

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
608 310 298 162 206 240 87 151 204 166 61 149 178 220
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 63% 58% 58% 59% 64% 60% 55% 61% 68% 68% 55% 60% 64%
290 152 138 70 98 123 45 66 94 85 27 62 82 119
Strongly agree 29% 31% 27% 25% 28% 33% 30% 24% 28% 35% 30% 23% 28% 35%
* GH * K
318 158 160 93 108 117 43 85 110 81 34 87 96 101
Somewhat agree 32% 32% 31% 33% 31% 31% 29% 31% 33% 33% 37% 32% 33% 29%
* *
392 179 213 119 140 133 59 125 131 77 29 121 117 125
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 37% 42% 42% 41% 36% 40% 45% 39% 32% 32% 45% 40% 36%
210 98 112 61 76 73 26 69 71 43 13 63 65 70
Somewhat disagree 21% 20% 22% 22% 22% 20% 18% 25% 21% 18% 14% 23% 22% 20%
* *
182 82 100 57 65 60 33 56 60 34 16 59 52 55
Strongly disagree 18% 17% 20% 20% 19% 16% 22% 20% 18% 14% 18% 22% 18% 16%
* *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Thinking about the development and distribution of a vaccine against COVID-19, once it is developed, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | would personally take a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as | could,
without hesitation

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
539 284 255 142 179 219 83 136 174 147 49 130 158 202
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 58% 50% 51% 52% 59% 57% 49% 52% 61% 55% 48% 54% 59%
B * GH * K
222 120 102 49 75 98 38 56 69 60 18 41 70 93
Strongly agree 22% 25% 20% 17% 22% 26% 26% 20% 20% 25% 20% 15% 24% 27%
C * * K K
317 164 153 93 103 121 45 80 106 88 31 89 88 109
Somewhat agree 32% 34% 30% 33% 30% 32% 31% 29% 31% 36% 34% 33% 30% 32%
* *
461 205 256 139 167 154 63 141 161 96 41 140 137 143
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 42% 50% 49% 48% 41% 43% 51% 48% 39% 45% 52% 46% 41%
A * | | * M
272 128 144 84 93 95 29 78 104 61 28 77 80 86
Somewhat disagree 27% 26% 28% 30% 27% 25% 20% 28% 31% 25% 31% 29% 27% 25%
* *
189 77 112 55 74 59 34 62 57 35 13 63 56 57
Strongly disagree 19% 16% 22% 20% 21% 16% 23% 23% 17% 15% 14% 23% 19% 17%
A * | *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Thinking about the development and distribution of a vaccine against COVID-19, once it is developed, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - I'd wait for reports about the effectiveness or any side-effects of
a COVID-19 vaccine before taking it

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
822 388 434 230 279 312 124 227 276 194 73 219 242 288
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 79% 85% 82% 81% 84% 85% 82% 82% 80% 81% 81% 82% 84%
* *
366 160 206 112 124 130 59 113 116 78 38 100 105 123
Strongly agree 37% 33% 40% 40% 36% 35% 40% 41% 35% 32% 43% 37% 36% 36%
A * *
455 228 227 118 155 182 65 114 160 116 34 119 138 165
Somewhat agree 46% 47% 44% 42% 45% 49% 45% 41% 48% 48% 38% 44% 47% 48%
* *
178 101 77 51 67 61 22 49 59 49 18 52 52 57
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 21% 15% 18% 19% 16% 15% 18% 18% 20% 19% 19% 18% 16%
* *
127 73 54 37 48 42 13 33 45 37 14 36 37 39
Somewhat disagree 13% 15% 11% 13% 14% 11% 9% 12% 13% 15% 16% 13% 13% 11%
* *
51 28 24 14 19 19 9 16 14 12 3 15 15 18
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5%
* *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Thinking about the development and distribution of a vaccine against COVID-19, once it is developed, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | think we can beat COVID-19 without a vaccine

T e T e T epucamon T agearoe
T 1t e s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
400 224 176 148 146 106 64 123 132 81 56 132 115 97
Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 46% 34% 53% 42% 28% 44% 44% 40% 33% 62% 49% 39% 28%
B DE E * | LMm* LM M
128 67 61 53 45 30 35 41 31 21 21 44 37 27
Strongly agree 13% 14% 12% 19% 13% 8% 24% 15% 9% 9% 23% 16% 13% 8%
E HI* M* M
272 157 115 95 101 76 29 81 102 60 35 89 78 71
Somewhat agree 27% 32% 22% 34% 29% 20% 20% 30% 30% 24% 39% 33% 26% 20%
B E E * M* M
600 265 335 133 200 267 82 153 202 162 35 138 180 248
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 60% 54% 66% 47% 58% 72% 56% 56% 60% 67% 38% 51% 61% 72%
A C CD * G * JK JKL
329 143 187 89 104 136 63 86 102 78 25 91 91 122
Somewhat disagree 33% 29% 37% 32% 30% 37% 43% 31% 30% 32% 28% 34% 31% 35%
A * *
271 122 149 44 96 131 19 67 101 85 9 47 89 125
Strongly disagree 27% 25% 29% 16% 28% 35% 13% 24% 30% 35% 10% 18% 30% 36%
C C * F FG * JK JK
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Thinking about the development and distribution of a vaccine against COVID-19, once it is developed, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Seniors and other vulnerable communities should be the first

priority in the distribution of a vaccine, once available

Gender

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

| | cende | 0 Ae | = EDUCATION | = AGEGROWP
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
885 428 456 234 303 347 123 243 298 220 72 224 267 322
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 88% 89% 83% 88% 93% 84% 88% 89% 91% 79% 83% 91% 93%
CcD * * JK JK
477 233 243 106 176 194 60 126 161 131 36 104 157 180
Strongly agree 48% 48% 48% 38% 51% 52% 41% 45% 48% 54% 40% 38% 53% 52%
C C * * K K
408 195 213 128 127 153 64 118 138 89 35 120 110 142
Somewhat agree 41% 40% 42% 45% 37% 41% 44% 43% 41% 37% 39% 45% 37% 41%
* *
115 61 55 47 43 26 23 33 37 23 19 46 27 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 12% 11% 17% 12% 7% 16% 12% 11% 9% 21% 17% 9% 7%
E E * LM* LM
69 37 32 30 24 15 14 17 23 14 14 23 17 15
Somewhat disagree 7% 8% 6% 11% 7% 4% 10% 6% 7% 6% 15% 8% 6% 4%
E * LM*
47 24 23 17 19 11 9 16 14 9 5 23 10 9
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 9% 3% 2%
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Thinking about the development and distribution of a vaccine against COVID-19, once it is developed, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Other countries experiencing higher COVID-19 infection rates
should be made priority over Canada when distributing the vaccine

T e T e T epucamoy T agearoe
T 1t e s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
552 276 275 199 192 162 97 152 181 121 62 183 160 147
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 57% 54% 71% 55% 43% 67% 55% 54% 50% 69% 68% 54% 42%
DE E * M* LM M
115 62 53 61 33 21 25 23 35 32 33 33 28 21
Strongly agree 12% 13% 10% 22% 10% 6% 17% 8% 10% 13% 37% 12% 9% 6%
DE * KLM* M
437 214 222 137 158 141 72 129 146 89 29 150 132 126
Somewhat agree 44% 44% 43% 49% 46% 38% 49% 47% 44% 37% 32% 55% 45% 36%
E * | * LM
448 213 236 82 154 211 49 124 154 122 28 87 134 199
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 43% 46% 29% 45% 57% 33% 45% 46% 50% 31% 32% 46% 58%
C CD * * K JKL
309 145 164 52 112 145 29 80 113 87 20 54 97 138
Somewhat disagree 31% 30% 32% 18% 32% 39% 20% 29% 34% 36% 22% 20% 33% 40%
C C * * K JK
140 68 72 31 43 66 19 44 41 35 8 33 38 61
Strongly disagree 14% 14% 14% 11% 12% 18% 13% 16% 12% 14% 9% 12% 13% 18%
* *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Thinking about the development and distribution of a vaccine against COVID-19, once it is developed, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 920 270 294 345
608 310 298 162 206 240 87 151 204 166 61 149 178 220
| support vaccinations against COVID-19 being mandatory
for all Canadians once a vaccine is developed 61% 63% 58% 58% 59% 64% 60% 55% 61% 68% 68% 55% 60% 64%
539 284 255 142 179 219 83 136 174 147 49 130 158 202
I would personally take a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as |
could, without hesitation 54% 58% 50% 51% 52% 59% 57% 49% 52% 61% 55% 48% 54% 59%
B * GH * K
822 388 434 230 279 312 124 227 276 194 73 219 242 288
I'd wait for reports about the effectiveness or any side-
effects of a COVID-19 vaccine before taking it 82% 79% 85% 82% 81% 84% 85% 82% 82% 80% 81% 81% 82% 84%
* *
400 224 176 148 146 106 64 123 132 81 56 132 115 97
I think we can beat COVID-19 without a vaccine 40% 46% 34% 53% 42% 28% 44% 44% 40% 33% 62% 49% 39% 28%
B DE E * | LM* LM M
885 428 456 234 303 347 123 243 298 220 72 224 267 322
Seniors and other vulnerable communities should be the
first priority in the distribution of a vaccine, once available 88% 88% 89% 83% 88% 93% 84% 88% 89% 91% 79% 83% 91% 93%
CD * * JK JK
552 276 275 199 192 162 97 152 181 121 62 183 160 147
Other countries experiencing higher COVID-19 infection
rates should be made priority over Canada when
distributing the vaccine 55% 57% 54% 71% 55% 43% 67% 55% 54% 50% 69% 68% 54% 42%
DE E * M* LM M

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Thinking about the development and distribution of a vaccine against COVID-19, once it is developed, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

0000000 | | Gender | AGE | ebucamoNn |  AGeGRowp |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 920 270 294 345
392 179 213 119 140 133 59 125 131 77 29 121 117 125
| support vaccinations against COVID-19 being mandatory
for all Canadians once a vaccine is developed 39% 37% 42% 42% 41% 36% 40% 45% 39% 32% 32% 45% 40% 36%
461 205 256 139 167 154 63 141 161 96 41 140 137 143
I would personally take a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as |
could, without hesitation 46% 42% 50% 49% 48% 41% 43% 51% 48% 39% 45% 52% 46% 41%
A * I | * M
178 101 77 51 67 61 22 49 59 49 18 52 52 57
I'd wait for reports about the effectiveness or any side-
effects of a COVID-19 vaccine before taking it 18% 21% 15% 18% 19% 16% 15% 18% 18% 20% 19% 19% 18% 16%
* *
600 265 335 133 200 267 82 153 202 162 35 138 180 248
I think we can beat COVID-19 without a vaccine 60% 54% 66% 47% 58% 72% 56% 56% 60% 67% 38% 51% 61% 72%
A C CD * G * JK JKL
115 61 55 47 43 26 23 33 37 23 19 46 27 23
Seniors and other vulnerable communities should be the
first priority in the distribution of a vaccine, once available 12% 12% 11% 17% 12% 7% 16% 12% 11% 9% 21% 17% 99 7%
E E * LM* LM
448 213 236 82 154 211 49 124 154 122 28 87 134 199
Other countries experiencing higher COVID-19 infection
rates should be made priority over Canada when
distributing the vaccine 45% 43% 46% 29% 45% 57% 33% 45% 46% 50% 31% 32% 46% 58%
C CD * * K JKL

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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